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17.09.25

Time
08:15:00

08:45:00

09:15:00
10:25:00

11:10:00

11:55:00

12:40:00 Lunch
14:10:00

14:20:00

14:45:00
15:05:00
15:50:00

16:35:00

16:45:00

17:00:00

17:30:00 Christoph Fink

18:00:00

Gala Event

18.09.25

Time
08:30:00
08:45:00

08:50:00

09:25:00
10:20:00

11:05:00
11:30:00
12:20:00 Lunch

13:50:00

13:55:00
14:15:00
15:00:00

15:45:00

16:35:00

Program

Wednesday Convention Day 1  
       

Activity Theme Speaker(s)
Admittance    

Welcome Welcome from the IOB and the VÖSN
Stefan Meier, IOB Franz 

Kubacek, VÖSN

Lecture 1 Microbes, the invisible helpers Martin Grasssberger
Coffee break    

Lecture 2
Hygienic  relevance of quick filters

(research results)
Mathias Frey

Lecture 3
Plankton in open water in bathing waters with rapid filters

(research results)
Antje Kakuschke

   
Speaking Time Main Sponsor 2

Lecture 4
Project Presentation Bionatu Spa in Chile

(Winner of the 2023 Pondy Award)
Bionatu

Lecture 5 to be announced 
Speaking Time Main Sponsor

Coffee break
Speaking Time for Expansion 

Packages 1 and 2

Lecture 6
Can a Root Zone Canal Improve Water Quality in 

Swimming Ponds? 
Martin Mikulitsch

Lecture 7
The Importance of the Regeneration Zone in Swimming 

Ponds 
Heinz Jaksch

Lecture 8 Heating Natural Swimming Waters 
End of the First Day of the 

Conference
   

 19:30 Gala Evening with the Pondy Award Presentation

Program

Thursday Convention Day 2  
       

Activity Theme Speaker(s)
Admittance    

  Welcome, organizational matters  

Lecture 1
Poisons and Consequences for Natural Pools and 

Swimming Ponds
Franz Kubacek

Lecture 2
Hygiene in pools - from 100 years of chlorine disinfection 

to a biological future
Jakob Schelker

Coffee break    

Lecture 3
Together we are strong - preparatory work for 

international guidelines for natural outdoor pools, 
including discussion

Stefan Bruns

Lecture 4 Hygiene through dilution Wolfgang Wesner
   

Speaking time Expansion package 5

Lecture 5
Winsen Natural Open-Air Pool - Sustainable and CO2-

saving
Hannes Kurzreuter

Lecture 6 Plants for ponds Claudia Tögel
Coffee break    

Lecture 8 Public natural bathing waters - reports from 3 countries Platter, Zauner, Colditz

End Outlook and Farewell
Stefan Meier (IOB), 

Franz
Kubacek (VÖSN) 

     

Next Day: 19/09 General Meeting
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