Program			
*** 1 1	17.00.25	la p. 1	I
Wednesday	17.09.25	Convention Day 1	
Time	Activity	Theme	Speaker(s)
08:15:00	Admittance		
08:45:00	Welcome	Welcome from the IOB and the VÖSN	Stefan Meier, IOB Franz Kubacek, VÖSN
09:15:00	Lecture 1	Microbes, the invisible helpers	Martin Grasssberger
10:25:00	Coffee break		
11:10:00	Lecture 2	Hygienic relevance of quick filters (research results)	Mathias Frey
11:55:00	Lecture 3	Plankton in open water in bathing waters with rapid filters (research results)	Antje Kakuschke
12:40:00	Lunch		
14:10:00	Speaking Time Main Sponsor 2		
14:20:00	Lecture 4	Project Presentation Bionatu Spa in Chile (Winner of the 2023 Pondy Award)	Bionatu
14:45:00	Lecture 5	to be announced	
15:05:00	Speaking Time Main Sponsor		
15:50:00 16:35:00	Coffee break Speaking Time for Expansion		
16:45:00	Packages 1 and 2 Lecture 6	Can a Root Zone Canal Improve Water Quality in Swimming Ponds?	Martin Mikulitsch
17:00:00	Lecture 7	The Importance of the Regeneration Zone in Swimming Ponds	Heinz Jaksch
17:30:00	Lecture 8	Heating Natural Swimming Waters	Christoph Fink
18:00:00	End of the First Day of the	Treating (winter 5 withining winters	Сиготори тик
19:30	Conference Gala Event	Gala Evening with the Pondy Award Presentation	
Progran	1		
Thursday	18.09.25	Convention Day 2	
Time	Activity	Theme	Speaker(s)
08:30:00	Admittance		
08:45:00 08:50:00	Lecture 1	Welcome, organizational matters Poisons and Consequences for Natural Pools and Swimming Ponds	Franz Kubacek
00.000	T	Hygiene in pools - from 100 years of chlorine disinfection	111611
09:25:00	Lecture 2	to a biological future	Jakob Schelker
10:20:00	Coffee break		
11:05:00	Lecture 3	Together we are strong - preparatory work for international guidelines for natural outdoor pools, including discussion	Stefan Bruns
11:30:00	Lecture 4	Hygiene through dilution	Wolfgang Wesner
12:20:00	Lunch		
13:50:00	Speaking time Expansion package 5		
13:55:00	Lecture 5	Winsen Natural Open-Air Pool - Sustainable and CO2- saving	Hannes Kurzreuter
14:15:00	Lecture 6	Plants for ponds	Claudia Tögel
15:00:00	Coffee break		
15:45:00	Lecture 8	Public natural bathing waters - reports from 3 countries	Platter, Zauner, Colditz
16:35:00	End	Outlook and Farewell	Stefan Meier (IOB), Franz Kubacek (VÖSN)

Next Day: 19/09 General Meeting